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Gerrans Parish Council. 
 

YOUR COUNCILLORS: 
WHO WE ARE AND WHAT WE DO 

 
1.  Who are we? 
 
Kate Greet – Chair, Finance Committee, Planning Working Group, Traffic and Parking, 
Affordable Housing Working Group (ex officio) 
Email: kategreet@gerransparishcouncil.org 
John Crombie - Vice Chair, Gerrans Parish Charity, Affordable Housing Working Group 
Email: john.crombie@gerransparishcouncil.org 
Jane Andain - Finance Committee, Planning Working Group 
Email: jane.andain@gerransparishcouncil.org 
Charles Emmett - Charles joined us in September 2023 
Email: charles.emmett@gerransparishcouncil.org 
Ralph German - Gerrans Parish Charity 
Email: ralph.german@gerransparishcouncil.org 
Joanna Holah - Finance Committee, Planning Working Group, School liaison, 
Affordable Housing Working Group, Portscatho Harbour Users liaison, Environmental 
issues 
Email: Joanna.holah@gerransparishcouncil.org 
Nev Meek - Footpaths, Memorial Hall Committee, Police Liaison Committee, Parish 
information board project 
Email: nev.meek@gerransparishcouncil.org 
Amelia Sumner - Amelia joined us in October 2023 
Email: amelia.sumner@gerransparishcouncil.org 
Laura Wilson -  Community Area Partnership representative, Parish information board 
project 
Email: laura.wilson@gerransparishcouncil.org 
 
 
 
A Register of Interests form for each Councillor may be seen on our page on 
Cornwall Council’s website: https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/people-and-
communities/community-networks/truro-and-roseland/#tp 
 
 
 
 



2.  What do we do? 
 
In addition to our commitment to looking after the overall environment of the 
Parish through our work keeping the streets swept, emptying the litter bins, 
keeping footpaths clear, providing streetlighting, maintaining the children’s 
playground, open spaces and car parks, etc, our role is to make decisions on 
behalf of people in the Parish, so we welcome feedback and comment.   You can 
attend our monthly meetings if you wish. These are usually held on the first 
Tuesday of the month, and are advertised in advance both here on our website 
and in Roseland magazine. 
We also liaise with Cornwall Council on matters that are in their remit.  It is not 
always easy to know who to approach if you wish to raise a concern but our 
Parish Clerk can point you in the right direction. 
 
As a Parish Council, we have very limited powers of enforcement on problem 
issues. Most of the authority lies with Cornwall Council.  We often get questions 
about matters than can easily be reported directly to them at  
https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/report-it/   This service deals with a wide range of 
things such as anti-social behaviour, breach of planning, dog fouling, flooding, 
fly-tipping, food safety, litter, parking, potholes or other highway problems.  
By reporting issues direct to Cornwall Council, you will receive confirmation that 
the report has been received, then a follow-up email about what the Council is 
going to do about it. In the event that matters remain unresolved, your ward 
member, Councillor Julian German, can be contacted by email at 
cllr.julian.german@cornwall.gov.uk and will provide any further assistance he 
can.  
 
3.  General Enquiries 
 
Please direct all general or initial enquiries to: 
 

             clerk@gerransparishcouncil.org 
           Tel: 07879 456658 
 


